

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6108 OF 2024

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.01.27
14:39:19 +0530

Soumendranath Sunilkumar De

... Petitioner

V/s.

Premendranath Sunilkumar De

... Respondent

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2025

P.C.:

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The writ petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)