

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6108 OF 2024

Soumendranath Sunilkumar DePETITIONER

V/S

Premendranath Sunilkumar DeRESPONDENT

Mr. Ketan G. Thorve i/b Mr. D. R. Thakare for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)